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Description

Safety instructions

Usage

Unwind the power cord
Put the attachment on the body of appliance.
Plug in the appliance.
There are 2 power settings:
0 – appliance is off
1 – medium air flow for soft hair drying
2 – high-powered air flow for quick hair drying
There are 3 temperature settings:
1 – low temperature
2 – medium temperature for soft hair drying and styling
3 – high temperature for quick hair drying
To use cool air, press button 6 and release it when style is done.
Attention! When operating, attachment becomes hot. Be careful.
Hanging loop helps you to store hair dryer, not occupying much space.

Clean and care

Storage

The importer retains his right to make changes in appearance and completeness of 
the item without preliminary notification to the customer.
For household usage only

TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
Voltage – 220-230V/50Hz
Max power – 1800 W
Working life 2 years

Read all the manual instruction before using this appliance and keep it for reference in 
the future.
Before first using compare the current voltage of the appliance with the current voltage 
in the network and assure that they are the same.  
This is a household appliance only, not industrial. Use it for its intended purpose only 
and carefully follow the manual instruction.
Always unplug the appliance after using or before cleaning.
Do not immerse the appliance or drop into water or other liquids to reduce the risk of 
death by electrical shock.
Children should not use this appliance.
This appliance should never be left unattended when plugged in.
Do not use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer.
Never use the cord of the appliance as a handle or hanging loop.
Never operate this appliance if it has a damaged cord or plug.
If the appliance is not working property, or if it has been dropped, damaged, or dropped 
into water, apply to a service center for examination and repair.
Keep the cord away from heated surfaces. 
Do not wrap the cord around the appliance.
Never block the air openings of the appliance or place it on a soft surface. Keep the air 
openings free of lint, hair, and the like. It may cause overheating and fire as a result.
Make sure, power cord does not contact sharp corners or hot surfaces.
Do not try to repair the appliance on your own. If any troubles are found, apply to the 
authorized service center
This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced 
physical, sensory or metal capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless 
they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a 
person responsible for their safety.
Attention!
Do not insert any objects into the air openings. Be sure, there are no dust and hairs.
Blocked air openings can cause overheat of appliance.

Always disconnect the appliance before cleaning and wait until it gets cold.
Wipe the exterior of the appliance with a damp cloth.
Remove the attachment and wash it in soapy water. 
Do not use abrasive cleansers.

After disconnection, let the appliance get completely cool. Make sure there is no 
moisture on the body of the appliance. 
Do not wrap the cord around the appliance- it may cause its damage. Keep the 
appliance in a safe, dry, cool, childproof place.

1. Attachment (concentrator)
2. Buttons for temperature settings and power
 settings
3. Hanging loop
4. Power cord
5. Air openings
6. Cool shoot
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Поставщик оставляет за собой право менять внешний вид и комплектность
товара без уведомления покупателя
Прибор предназначен только для бытовых целей

Ваш фен оснащен переключателем, предназначенным для выбора мощности 
потока воздуха.
0 – выкл.
1 – средний поток воздуха для мягкой сушки и укладки
2 – мощный поток воздуха для быстрой сушки волос
Для установки мощности нагрева воздуха переместите переключатель
в положение:  
1 – низкая температура
2–  средняя температура для мягкой  сушки и укладки 
3 – высокая температура для быстрой сушки волос
Для установки режима подачи прохладного воздуха нажмите и удерживайте 
кнопку (6)

Будьте осторожны!

1. Насадка – концентратор 
(позволяет целенаправленно 
сушить отдельные локоны волос)
2. Кнопки переключения 
скоростного и температурного режимов
3. Петля для подвешивания
4. Шнур
5. Вентиляционное отверстие
6. Кнопка переключения прохладного воздуха

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ: Рабочее напряжение: 220-230В/50Гц
                                                               Максимальная мощность: 1800 Вт
Срок службы прибора: 2 года.
Производство Китай. 

Следите чтобы шнур питания не касался острых углов и горячих поверхностей, 
не наматывайте его вокруг фена.
Не позволяйте пользоваться прибором лицам с ограниченными физическими 
или умственными возможностями  или  людям с отсутствием опыта и знаний,
если они не были проинструктированы об использовании прибора  лицом, 
отвечающим за его безопасность.

насадку на корпус прибора

, вне досягаемости детей
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Notes Для заметок


